List of Holidays — 2025 REVISED

Ref.: GLBGI/D0O/2025/102

List of Holidays for the Institute for the calendar year 2024 is as follows —
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S No Date Day Name of Holiday

1 14-01-2025 Tuesday | Makar Sakranti

2 26-02-2025 | Wednesday | Maha Shivratri
13-03-2025 Thursda .

b A | e |

4 31-03-2025 Monday | Eid-Ul-Fitr

9 06-04-2025 Sunday Ram Navmi

6 14-04-2025 Monday | Ambedkar Jayanti

7 07-06-2025 Saturday | Eid-Ul-Adha

8 09-08-2025 Saturday | Raksha Bandhan

9 16-08-2025 Saturday | Shri Krishna Janmasthmi

10 01-10-2025 | Wednesday | Maha Navmi

11 02-10-2025 Thursday | Gandhi Jayanti/ Vijaydashmi
20-10-2025 Monday

12 to to Diwali Holidays
23-10-2025 Thursday

13 05-11-2025 | Wednesday | Guru Nanak Jayanti

14 25-12-2025 Thursday | Merry Christmas

The following are the National Festivals and all employees are required to attend the official
celebrations in the Institute mandatorily —

S No Date Day Name of Holiday
1 26-01-2025 Sunday Republic Day
2 15-08-2025 Friday Independence Day

Note:

Governors.
e All Holidays shall be notified separately on time-to-time basis.
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e The above list of Holidays is tentative and is subjected to approval of the Board of



